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Qualification Confirmed in Present
duty

station

Religion Caste RemarksSer No Name Date of birth
General Deptml

Date of
advice by
PSC /Govt

order

District
ol

Recruit-
ment

Date of
commenGe-

ment of
seruice

Date of
Probation in

tho
Category

(ClerUGlkT
osULD Tost)

Post Date

13 l4 151 2 3 1 5 6 7 I I 10 11 12

1

Sheema. P 25.11.1984 G.o(MS) No.
3 1/13/ GAD
dt
07 02 2rl13

Clerk 22.01.2020 KNR Hindu Veluthedan
(oBc)

Compass-ionate
appt/
Supennumerary
Dost

HSC MOP KNR 't8.o2.2013 18.02.2015

2

Rafeeq PK 23.10.1983 SSLC, PLUS
TWO, BSC

MOP,
ACCOUNT
TEST (L &
H)

19.07.2022 TVPM 12.O9.2022 12.09.2024 Clerk DSW lslam Muslim (OBC)

Manesh TT 15.03.'r987 DSW Hindu Sambavar
(sc)3

SSLC 21.03.2024 TVPM
(HO)

22 04.2024 Clerk

Hindu
Ezhava BC Turn4 Biju KG

08.1 0.1 975 PRE DEGREE
06.06.2025

WYD 07.07.2025.
CLK

WYD

Gopikrishna S Hindu Asari DA-LD/CP TurN5 15.05.1982 PRE DEGREE, ITI 19.06.2025 KSGD 28.07.2025 Clerk KSGD

Hindu Ezhava DA-LD/CP Tum

6
Vinod Kumar S 29.05.1 980 INDIAN ARMY

METRICULATION
CERTIFICATE

21.06.2025 KLM 25.07.202s Clerk KLM

Hindu
Nair OC Tumv Mohandas G

22.05.1 983 SSLC
21.06.2025

KLM 14.O7.2025 Clerk KLM

Nadar DA.LD/CP TurNI Satheesh Kumar K
1E.05.1973 SSLC

24.06.2025
KKD(HO) 01.08.2025, Clerk DSW Hindu

OC TumI Ashwin Mathew
25.05.1986 PLUS TWO

24.06.2025
KKD(HO) 30.07.2025 Clerk DSW

Christian Christian

OC Turn10 Ratheesh PR
22.03.1982 SSLC

28.06.2025
TSR 26.07.2025 Clerk TSR Hindu

Ezhava

BC Turn11 Visanth A/ 21.05.1982 SSLC
28.06.2025

TSR 21.O7.2025, Clerk TSR Hindu
Ezhava

Sriiith T 17.02.198s 30.06.2025
Clerk MPM Hindu

Thattan BC TumSSLC
MPM

14.08.2025
MPM

Christian LC BC Turn13 Siju Benedict
20.05.'r 985 SSLC

30.06.2025
MPM 14.O8.2025 Clerk

Hindu Nair OC Turn14 Praveen Dev C
06.1 0.1 983 PLUS TWO

30.06.2025
MPM(HQ 20.08.2025 Clerk DSW

Hindu Mannan Reservation Turn15 Arundas K 01.05.1986 THSLC 30.06.202s PKD 30.07.2025
Clerk

PKD

Hindu Nadar OC Tum16 Binu Anish 29.05.1983 SSLC 10.07.2025 KTM 11.08.2025,
Clerk

KTM Hindu

EWS Turn17 Renju Jacob 04.04.1985 SSLC 'to.o7.202s KTM 1',t.08.2025
Clerk

KTM Cfristian Christian

OC TumGi\ Riiir B 29.10.1985 SSLC 't1.07.2025 TVM(HQ) 27.08.2025
Clerk

DSW Christian SIUC Nadar

86'ttgo
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19 Rajith E 1 5.02.1 978
PREE
DEGREE

11.07.2025 TVM 30.08.2025 Clerk TVM Hindu Thiyya OC Turn

20
Subair. K 29.05.1976 SSLC MOP 21 .03.2016t

14.07.2025
KTYM 22.01.2020 Mappilla

(oBC)
CONVERTED
FROM OA TO
CLERK

'12.05.2016114
.07.2025

OA TVM lslam

21 Hariprasobh 10.12.1986 SSLC 17.07.2025 Kuruvan BC TurnKNR 29.08.2025
Clerk

KNR Hindu

22 Jayan O 30.05.1981 SSLC 01.08.2025 DA-LD/CP TurnERN 08.09.2025
Clerk

ERN Hindu Nair

23 Akber Usman 08.08.1989 BC TurnSSLC 01 .08.2025 ERN 03.09.2025
Clerk

ERN lslam [Iuslim

24
Toms Jamb 3 t .05. 1985 SSLC 01.08.2025 ERN(HQ) 11.O9.2025.

Clerk

DSW Christian Christian OC Turn

25 Upesh U 10.05.1983 SSLC 04.08.2025 ALP
Clerk

Ezhava OC TURN09.10.2025 ALP Hindu

26
Abhilash B 16.05.1987 PLUS TWO 04.08.2025 ALP(HO) 03.09.2025

Clerk
ALP Hindu Ezhava Reservation Turn

27
Anoop Kumar V 18.04.'1984 SSLC,PDC, BA 16.09.2025 KLM(HQ) 15.10.2025

Clerk
DSW Hindu Nair OC Turn

28
Shyiesh P C 07.07.1983 SSLC 06.10.2025 KNR(HQ) 27.1',t.2025,

Clerk

DSW Hindu ThiWa BC Turn

29
Sreekumar S 01 .05.1981 SSLC 22.10.2025 PTA 17.11.2025

Clerk
PTA Hindu Ezhavathi BC Turn

StOr{A$o fr
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SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR CLERI( IN THE SAINIK WETFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01.2026
Annexure {l- SENIOR CLERK

Qualification Confirmed inSer No Name Date of birth

General Deptml

Date of
advise by

PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Post Date

Religion Caste RemarksDate of
Probation in
the CateBory

(Clerk/Clk

Tpst/LD Tpst)

Date of
promotion

Present

duty.
station

1 2 3 4 5 6 167 8 9 10 11 L2 13 14 15

1 Manoj. N. Krishnan 06.07.1976 SSLC MOP AT(L) 21.08.2018 PKD 15.09.2018 15.09.2020 o2.o7.202t PKD Hindu rhiyya (OBc)

2 Sukumaran. R L2.O5.L975 ssLc MoP Ar(L) 19.09.2018 TVM L7.10.20L8 17.10.2020 22.06.202t DSW Hindu Viswakarma
lnRal

3 Sunilkumar. C 12.05.1966 SSLC MOP 19.09.2018 TVM 17.10.2018 L7.10.2020 L6.06.2022 TVM Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

4 Ajay Kumar. B. S L2.O4.L970 SSLC MOP 19.09.2018 rvM(Ha) 02.tL.2018 02.LL.2020 22.06.202L DSW Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

5 Binu. S 20.01.1975 SSLC MOP 19.09.2018 TVM 22.06.202L Hindu Nair31.10.2018 31.10.2020 TVM

6 Shihabudeen. M 31.05.1971 SSLC MOP 04.10.2018 MuslimKLM(HQ} 10.12.2018 24.O9.2021 t6.06.2022 KLM lslam

7 Manoodaran 30.03.1973 SSLC, PDC MOP 14.01.2019 PKD(HQ} 15.02.2019 L5.O2.202L 15.06.2022 PKD Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

8 Udayan.G 21.05.1958 SSLC, PDC, B

Com

MOP 15.06.2019 TVM 01.07.2019 ot.ol.202r 16.06.2022 DSW Hindu Asari (OBC)

9 Manu. P. T 25.04.1980 THSLC,PDC MOP 2t.06.20L9 PTA 15.07.2019 t5.o7.202L t6.06.2022 PTA Hindu Cheramar
lsrlqR

10 Haridas. N. P 22.O2.L978 SSLC, PDC MOP/AT
(L)&(H)

0s.07.2019 PKD 18.10.2019 18.10.2021 t6.06.2022 PKD Hindu Pisharody

11 Biju. K 15.05.1969 SSLC MOP 09.07.2019 KLM(Ha) 29.07.20L9 29.07.202L 16.06.2022 KLM X'ian

L2 Jaimon Joseph 04-O4-7972 SSLC MOP(ATL) 22.07.20L9 MLPM 06.o9.2019 06.09.2021 t6.06.2022 MPM X'ian RC

13 Joy. T. M 11.01.1967 SSLC. PDC,

I\'A
MOP 20.08.2019 TCR 14.LO.20t9 t4.LO.202t 05.06.2023 TCR X'ian RC

Manikandan. A 15.01.1976 SSLC MOP 0s.10.2019 KKD 13.11.2019 0s.06.2023 DSW Hindu Pulaya (SC)73.tr.202L

15 Sabulal. K 05.05.1978 SSLC MOP 2t.10.2019 WYND Ezhava (OBC)18.11.2019 18.11.2021 05.06.2023 DSW Hindu

16 Sudheesh. S 27.O5.t978 SSLC, PDC MOP/AT
(L)&(H)

30.11.2019 PTA(HQ) 27.L2.20L9 27.t2.202t 05.06.2023 ALP Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

L7 Prakasan. P 27.05.1968 SSLC, PDC,

RA

MOP ot.ol.2020 IDK L7.08.2020 t7.08.2022 o5.o6.2023 IDK Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

18 Joy. H 20.05.1970 SSLC, PDC MOP oL.o7.2020 ALP 14.08.2020 L4.08.2022 22.06.2023 ERN Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

-19:\
Naushad. R 02.o3.t977 SSLC, VHSE MoP/ Ar (H) o1.o7.2020 ALP(HQ) 17.08.2020 18.o8.2022 22.06.2023 PTA lslam Muslim (OBC)

$\ $areesh 
Kumar. A. H 77.r1.7972 SSLC, PDC MOP, AT(L&H} 06.07.2020 TCR 24.08.2020 24.08.2022 22.06.2023 TCR

\
Hindu Brahmins

il\y
G6s
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2t Saju. M. C 30.0s.1966 SSLC 22.07.2020 EKM(HQ) 04.09.2020 04.o9.2022 26.06.2023 EKM Christian

22 Sunil kumar. S 21.05.1973 MOP,AT(L) 1s.09.2020 TVM 20.to.2020 20.LO.2022 26.06.2023 DSW Hindu Ezhava (OBC)

23 Prabeesh. P. B 22.05.L978 SSLC MOP 06.11.2020 KKD t7.72.2020 Lt.L2.2022 27.02.2024 DSW Hindu Pulayan (SC)

24 Shanoj. O.M 20.01.1981 SSLC,VHSC,B

A,M Com

MOP, AT(L) 10.06.2021 WYD(HQ} 0s.08.2021 18.08.2023 27.02.2024 LCWYD Christian

25 Rajesh Babu. V.K 18.O8.1973 SSLC 24.06.202L KSGD(HQ) 23.07.202L 24.07.2023 26.O3.2024 WM Hindu Veluthedan

26 Anil kumar. S 22.O5.L967 SSLC, PDC,

RSr

07.o7.202t KKD 06.08.2021 06.08.2023 L4.06.2024 DSW Hindu Nair

27 Xishor . G 18.01.1975 SSLC 26.03.2016 rcR(HQ) 22.07.202L
lRp-lnincd

23.07.2023 t4.06.2024 MLPM Hindu Mannan (SC)

28 Roopesh Kumar. P.K 09.11.1976 SSLC/Plus 13.08.2021MOP KSGD 08.09.2021 08.09.2023 t4.06.2024 DSW Hindu Nair

29 Joy Mathew 03.01.1970 SSLC,PDC 26.10.202r 23.tl.202t 24.LI.2023 74.06.2024 KNR Christian RCSC

30 Jijesh Sabu K 31.05.1.982 MOP, A/T
HIGHER

L9.O5.2022 PTA(HQ) 22.06.2022 22.06.2024 24.O9.2024 KKD Hindu Thachanad

anmoopan(ST)

31 Meeran CA 05.0s.1979 SSLC MOP 06.06.2022 KTM 07.07.2022 07.o7.2024 21 .02.2025 KTM lslam Muslim
(oBc)

32 Sudhakaran.O. G 20.05.1980 SSLC MOP 21.01.2016 TVPM
(HO)

oswt217t2023-
M dt16to3l24

11.02.2016 11.O2 2018 01.06.2025 CLERK 22.01.2
020

KKD Hindu Kuruman
(sr)

33 Bijuraj NR 02.01.1978 SSLC MOP 18.06.2022 IDK IEtdPOftAfiY
Fttofircrfi€)N

16.082022 16.08.2024 27.06 2025 IDK Hindu sc
(Cheramarl

34 Babu . A. V 02.05.1971 SSLC 25.01.2013t
05.07.2022

KSGD 22.02.2013t
05.07.2022

Poduval Change of
category from
O/A on

05.47.2024 27.06.2025 DSW Hindu

edilt!a
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SENIORITY LIST OF HEAD CLERK / HEAD ACCOUNTANT IN THE SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01 .01.2026

Annexure- lll- HEAD CLERK / HEAD ACCOUNTANT
Qualification Confirmed in Religion Caste RemarksSer No Name Date of birth

General Deptml

Date of
advise by

PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Date of
promotion as

HC/HA

Date of
Probation in
the Category

Post Date

Present
duty

station

I 3 4 5 I I 10 1t t3 'tl 15 t6

13.06.2025 Clerk-
Typist

05.09.2019 KLM lslam Muslim (OBC)1 Najeeb.S 21.05.1976 SSLC, PDC MOP
Ar(L)

25.07.2017 PTA 14.08.2017 12.06.2024

Nair2 Premkumar. P 23.05.1974 SSLC,PDC MOP.
AT

20.03.2018 ALP 09.04.2018 12.06.2024 10.07.2025 DSW Hindu

Syrian Catholic3 Jojan VaEhese 01 .05.1977 SSLC PDC MOP, AT
(L)&(H)

24.03.2018 KTYM 19.04.2018 12.06.2024 14.06.2025 KTYM X'ian

4 Ajai Dominic 1 5.1 0.1 975 SSLC,PDC
BA AT(L &H)

MOP 24.03.2018 KTYM 18.04.2018(
A/N)

13.06.2024 13.06.2025 PTA X'ian

31t.05.1978 KLM 30.10.2025 MPM Hindu Karimpalan
(sr)

5 Abhinesh. P SSLC MOP 12.01.2017 24.03.20',t7 13.07.2024

KKD Hindu Panan(SC)6 Udhayan. V. K 01,.05.1966 SSLC MOP 10.04.2018 MLPM 14.0s.2018 2L.O2.202s

Syrian Catholic7 Biju Francis. O 29.O5.1977 SSLC,+z DCA MOP AT
il & H'l

10.0s.2018 rcR(Ha) 18.06.2018 ll.06.2o2s TCR X'ian

8 Praveenji Rai 31.05.1974 ssLc MOP 30.06.20r.8 EKM(HQ) 30.07.2018 01..oL.2026 EKM Hindu GSB (Brahmins)

TEMP9

N
Geethakrishnan

Nair. B

r.9.02.1970 ssLc MOP 10.08.2018 KLM 10.09.2018 10.04.2025 ALP Hindu Nair

66rli[!o
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SENTORITY LIST OF JUNIOR SUPDT IN THE SAINIK WELFARE OEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01.2026

Qualification Confirmed inSer No

No

Name Date of birth

General

Remarks

Deptml

Date of advise
by PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Date of
promotion as

JS

Date of
Probation in
the Category

Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Caste

1 2 3 161 5 6 7 E I 't0 11 12 t3 11 15

ffi
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Annerure-V- WELFARE ORG

Qualification Confirmed inSer No Name Date of birth
General Deptml

Date of
advice by

PSC

District
of

Recruit
ment

Date of

ment of service
GOmmence-

Date of
Probation in

the
Category

Post Date
Present

duty
station

Religion Gaste Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 t0 11 12 't3 14 15

1 Santhosh Kumar P 31.05.1977 SSLC, PDC BSc
(Marine Eng)

MOP.
Ar (L)

24.06.2021 PKD 06.08.2021 06.08.2023 PKD Hindu Thiyya (OBC

2 Santhilal GK 02.04.1979 SSLC 28.06.2021 TVPM 02.08.2021 02.08.2023 TVPM Hindu Cheramar (SC)

3 Harilal GL 18.05.1977 SSLC 28.06.2021 TVPM 29.07.2021 29.07.2023 TVPM Hindu

4 lsmail Sajid 12.03.1979 08.07.2021 03.08.2021 03.08.2023 KTM lslam MuslimlorH x[ (CBSE),
BSc

KTM

5 Shakkeer Odakkal 25.01.1977 SSLC, DIPLOMA
, BA, MA

MOP 31.03.2023 EKLM 12.O5.2023 12.05.2025 EKLM lslam Muslim

6 Sanil M 09.02.1 980 SSLC,PDC '14.09.2023 PTA, 10.10..2023(AN) 10.10.2025 PTA lslam Muslim

7 Rajesh KS 14.09.2023 Hindu Mswakarama31.12.1984 SSLC, Plus Two,
BSc
(Aeronautical)

MOP TCR 31.10.2023 31.10.2025 TCR

8 Jose VP 07.03.1975 MOP 16.09.2023 06.11.2025 KNR Christian JacobiteSSLC KNR 06.11.2023

I Sanoj MS 28.05.1981 SSLC 20.10 2023 KLM 07.12.2023 07.12.2025 KLM Hindu

10 Praveen V Nair 23.05.1978 SSLC 05.12.2023 ALP 15.01.2324 ALP Hindu Nair

11 Bineesh Kumar TT 30.05.1 978 SSLC, PDC, BA MOP 12.12.2023 KSD 17.01.2024 KSGD Hindu Nair

12

N...
Tharakan OC TURNUNNIKRISHNAN NS 15.10.'1975 SSLC 25.06.2025 KKD 16.07.2025 KKD Hindu

G6iOpo
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Qualification Confirmed inSer No Name Date of birth

General Deptml

Date of advise
by PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

CasteDate of
commence-

ment ot
service

Date of
Probation in
the Category

Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 t5

1 Sunilkumar KV 15.04.1976 SSLC MOP 08.08.2023 TCR 27.09.2023 TCR Hindu Ezhava
(OBC)

2 Wilson Thomas 10.05.1984 SSLC, DCA,
KGTE TYPE
WRITING
ENGLISH &
MALAYALAM

MOP,
AT (L)

04.10.2023 MPM 15.11.2023 15.',t1.2025 MPM Xian RC

3 Jaimon PK 15.05.1974 SSLC 20.10.2023 KLM 27.11.2023 KLM Xian

4 Sujith SS 30.05.1984 VHSE 16.12.2023 TVM 29.01.2024 TVM HINDU EWS

5 Afsarali VK 08.1 0.1 971 Plus Two 12.08.2024 KTM NCA18.09.2024 KTM lslam Mappila

6 SUMOD T 03.01 .1984 SSLC, KGTE
TYPE
WRITING
ENGLISH &
MALAYALAM

03.03.2025 KNR Res Turn02.04.2025 KNR HINDU PULAYAN

(sc)

7 SHINOJ K 01.06.1986 SSLC 01.04.2025 KSGD 28.04.2025 KSGD HINDU THIYYA oc

8 SHAMAL PK '18.02.1985 SSLC, DCA,
KGTE ryPE
WRITING
ENGLISH &
MALAYALAM

07.05.2025 PKD 13.06.2025 PKD lslam Mappila Res Turn

I

::+
86tfr;

,fan.. \

Binoy V J

N

20.02.1983 SSLC, PLUS

TWO, BA, KGTE

TYPE WRITING

ENGLISH

24.10.2025 KKD oc29.11.2025 KKD CHRISTIAN

€&raSo P & A;,1
lA> ,AO D} tW'



ser. No Qualification Confirmed inDate ofName Date of
birth General

Date of
advise by

PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
Probation

in the
Category

Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Caste Remarks

Deptml

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 't3 14 't5
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SENIORIW LIST OF LD WPIST/UD WPIST/SELECTION GRADE WPIST/SENIOR GRADE TYPIST IN THE

SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01.2026
Annexurevlll'

Confirmed inOualificationSer No Name Oate of birth

General Deptml

Dete of
advise by

PSC

District o,
Recruil-

merll

Date of

ment of service
commence-

Date of
Probation in
the Category

Post Date

Present
duty

station

ReIgion Caste Remarks

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 t5

1 Rajesh KM 12.04.1976 SSLC, PDC,
BA, KGTE
MALAYALAM

MOP 25.09.2023 KNR
(HO)

23.U.2424 DSW Hindu Moovari/
OBC

Hindu Saivavellala2 Rajesh Kumar B 31 .05.1 983 Baom,KGTE
MALAYALAM

MOP,
AT(L)

10.10.2023 PTA
(HO)

08.11.2023 08.11.2025 DSW

J Syam PR 't5.05.2025 IDK 02.06.2025 IDK HINDU EZHAVA OC TURN28.05.1 982 SSLC

Confirmed inQualilication CasteSer No Name Date of birth

General Deptml

Date of
advi3e by

PSC

Oistrict of
Recruit-

ment

Oate of

ment of aeryice
commence-

Oate of
promotion

Date of
Probation

in the
Category

Post Oate

Prssent
dury

station

Religion Remarks

t5 16,| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Prajith MP 28.12.1979 SSLC,
PLUS TWO,
KGTE
MALAYALAM

MOP 08.09.2023 WYD 04.10.2023 04.10.2025 WYD Hindu Nair

2 Rajesh GV 08.05.1981 BA, KGTE
MALAYALAM

MOP 20.09.2023 KTYM
(HO)

16.10.2023 16.',!O.2025 DSW Hindu Nair

Oualificatlon Confirmed in Roligion Caste RemarksSer No Name Date of birth

General Deptml

Datc of
advi3e by

PSC

Dl.trict of
Recruit-

ment

Oate ot
commence-

ment of seruice

Date of
piomotionas

SG Typbt

Date of
Probatlon

in the
Cat6gory

Post Date

Proaent
duty

station

15 16I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 tl 12 13 ,11

1

Qualification Contirmed in Caste RemarkgSer Name Date of birth

General Deptml

O.te ot
advise by

PSC

DEtrict of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence-

mont of aoryice

Date of
promotion

Date of
Probation

in the
Category

Post Date

Present
dtrty

station

Religbn

15 169{,}\ 2 3 1 5 5 I 8 9 't0 11 12 13 14vi **"tt. o. e 23.10.'t 969 SSLC, PDC MOP 02.12 2020 wM (HO) 11.O1 2021 05.o5.2023 DSW Hindu Ezhava
(oBc)

Ed}6Qo 't {l;LAD ,r4O- D -D-- 4v,-,f .



Qualification Confirmed inSer No Name Date of birth District of
'Recruit-

ment
Post

Prescnt
duty

station

Religion Caste Remarks

General Deptml

Date of advise
by PSC

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Date of
Probation in
the Gategory

Date

14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 't3

I SENIORITY LIST OF DRIVER IN THE SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01.2026

SENIORITY LIST OF BINDER !N THE SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01.2026

Annexure -X -BINDER

Qualification Confirmed inSer

No

Name Date of birth

General Deptml

Date of advise
by PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Date of
Proba$on in
the Category

Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Caste Remarks

14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 't1 12 t3

1 Pramod VP Hindu Nair09.01.1984 SSLC
MGTE
Book
Binding

27.01.2023 KLM 27.02.2023 2l- 09.2020 DSW

S&o$o

P '!-Q,-,r
D) wt*CW

AD Ao

-



SENIORITY LIST Of LAST GRADE EMPLOYEES (PEON/NIGHT WATCHMAN) IN THE SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 0,I.01.2026
ANNEXURE - XI- LAST GRADE EMPLOYEES (OFFICE ATTENDANT'NIGHT WATCHMAN)

Qualification Confirmed inSer No Name Date of
birth

General Deptml

Date of
advise by

PSC

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence.

ment of
service

Date of
Probation

in the
Category Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Caste Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 't2 13 14 15
1 Shajahan. M 10.01.1973 SSLC 07.10.2014 TVPM 20.10.2014t

26.06.2023
o/A 22.01.2020 ryPM lslam Muslim

(oBC)

2 Selvaraj. D 30.05.1975 SSLC 29.07.2016 KNR 01.09.2016 01.o9.2017 o/A 22.012020 ryM Xian SiucNadar
(OBC)

3 Stanly. S 30.05.1967 SSLC 20.01.2020 KKD 19.O2.2020 19.02.2021 DSW Xian SiucNadar
(oBC)

4 Krishnadas. V 10.05.1975 SSLC 23.10.2020 PKD 01.12.2020 01.12.2021 PKD Hindu Ezhuvan
(oBc)

5 Arjunan. K 05.03.1970 SSLC 19.11.2020 PTA 24.12.2020 2412.2021 PTA Hindu Hindu
Nadar(OBC)

6 Pratheep. R 27.05.1979 SSLC 29.12.2020 KTYM 04.o2.2021 04.02.2022 KTYM Hindu Fonvard sub
caste (EWS)

7 Joshi. A 14.O4.1979 SSLC o5.o1.2021 rDK(HO) 27.O1.2021 27.01.2022 TCR Hindu Ezhuvan
(oBc)

8 Joshi. S 31.05.1971 SSLC 09.02.2021 ryPM
(HO)

15.O3.2021 15.O3.2022 DSW Hindu Ezhava
(oBc)

I Br.lu John 28.O5.1972 THSLC 18.O2.2021 IDK 18.O3.2021 18.O3.2022 IDK Xian RC

10 Joseph
Perinoalathur

08.03.'1974 SSLC 30.03.2021 KNR 19.M_2021 19 04.2022 KNR Xian

11 Manu Y 10.M.1969 gTH STD 02.04.2022 KLM 09.o5.2022 09.05.2023 KLM Hindu Paraya SC

12 Pavithran M 02.o2.1971 SSLC 13.07.2022 KSGD 19.O8.2022 19.08.2023 KSGD Hindu Nair

13 Sudheer
Kizhakkeyil

10.02.1973 SSLC,
PDC

30.03.2016 MLPM 28.O4.2016t
01.01.2026

28.04.2017 MLPM Hindu Nair INTER
DEPARTMENT

14 Saithu
Muhammed Pl

16.1 0.1 989 PLUS 2 04.o2.2025 TCR 11.03 2025 TCR MUSLIM BC TURN

N Rajeev VC 31 .05. 1981 SSLC 21.05.2025 ALP 18.06.2025 ALP HINDU ARAYAN oc
'16 Ameer B 04.05.1983 SSLC 18.09.2025 ERN 13.10.2025 BC TURNERN lslam Muslim

(oBC)s
I

-p"6.9O

6 * 3A*ta

+
/Q*, ,AP /5O 2 --- el-g.-v|<-



SENIORITY LIST OFPART TIME CONTINGENT EMPLOYEES (PART TIME SWEEPER) IN THE SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01-2026
ANNEXURE-XII- PART TIME CONTINGENT EM

Qualification Confirmed inSer
No

Name Date of
birth

General Deptml

Date of
advice by
PSC/Emp

District
of

Recruit-
ment

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Date of
Probation

in tfie
Gategory Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Caste Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1
Venugopalan. K 15.08.1959 gth 02.09.1996 MLPM 23.10.2006 PTS 01.01.2011 MLPM Hindu Thiya

(OBC)
24.10.2005

2
Murugan. C 30.04.1964 tx 06.02.2008 ryPM 06.02.2009 PTS 01.01.2011 DSW Hindu Vanika

(OBC)
06.02.2008

3
Sasidharan. K 1 5.1 2.1 958 gth 24.11.2008 KKD 24.1',t.2008 23.',t1.2009 PTS 01.0'1 2011 KKD Hindu Nair

4
Ravikumar. N 15.03.19&4 SSLC 27.O7.2010 PLKD 13.08.201 1 PLKD Hindu Nair13.08.2010

5
Soman. K. S 29.05.1961 9th 22.11.2010 PTA 05.01.2011 o5.o1.2012 PTS PTA Hindu Velan (SC)

6
Antony. P. F 17.05.19&1 gtrhh 18.07.2011 EKM 02.11.2011 10.11.2012 PTS EKM Christian RC

7
Prasanthan. C. G 09.08.1961 9th 13.12.2011 KTYM 02.01.2012 o2.o1.2013 KTYM Hindu Ezhava

(oBc)
I Rajeev PR 22.04.1979 SSLC 21.10.2022 IDK 01.11.2022 01.11.2023 PTS IDK Hindu Ezhava

9 Surendran R 31.05.1973 SSLC, 17.03.2023 TVPM 18.05.2023 PTS TVPM Hindu Nadar

Saliya
(OBC)10

JAYAN M 03.. 1 1 975 SSLC 29.01.2024 KSGD 27.05.2024 PTS KSGD HINDU

Nairih Rajesh Babu K P
\

29.05.1977 SSLC 20.07.2024 KNR 22.07.2024 PTS KANNUR Hindu

P J Q^!.-
AD AO *cl)t1 - L- - "bNf

E:

tF
iJ'

+



Confirmed in
Post Date

Present
duty

station

Religion Caste RemarksSer
No

Name Date of birth
General Deptml

Date of
advice by
PSC /GoW

order

District of
Recruit-

ment

Date of
commence-

ment of
service

Date of
Piobation in

the
Category

(ClerUClkTp
sULD Tpst)

14 151 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Veluthedan
(oBc)

Compass-ionate
appu
Supennumerary
oost

1 Sheema. P 25.11.1984 HSC MOP G.O(MS) No
31/13/GAD
dt
07.02.2013

KNR 18.02.2013 18.02.2015 Clerk 22.01.2020 KNR Hindu

Muslim (OBC)2 Rafeeq PK 23.1 0.1 983 SSLC, PLUS
TWO. BSC

MOP, AT (L
&H)

19.07.2022 TVPM 12.09.2022 12.09.2024 DSW lslam

Ezhava (OBC)3 Sunilkumar KV 15.04.'1976 SSLC MOP 08.08.2023 TCR 27.09.2023 TCR Hindu

Xian RC4 Wilson Thomas 10.05.1984 SSLC, DCA,
KGTE TYPE
WRITING
ENGLISH &
MALAYALAM

MOP,AT (L) 04.10.2023 MPM 15.11.2023 15.11.2025 MPM

5 Jaimon PK 15.05.1974 SSLC 20.10.2023 KLM 27.11.2023 KLM Xian

TVM HINDU EWS6 Sujith SS 30.05.1 984 VHSE 16.12.2023 TVM 29.O't.2024

DSW Hindu Sambavar
(sc)

7 Manesh TT 15.03.1987 SSLC 21.03.2024 TVPM
(HO)

22.04.2024

Mappila NCA8 Afsarali VK 08.1 0.1 971 Plus Two 12.08.2024 KTM 't8.09.2024 KTM lslam

9 KNR HINDU PULAYAN (SC) Res TurnSUMOD T 03.01 1984 SSLC, KGTE TYPE
WRITING ENGLISH
& MALAYALAM

03.03.2025 KNR 02.o4.2025

HINDU THIYYA oc10 SHINOJ K 0 t.06.'1986 SSLC 01.o4.2025 KSGD 28.04.2025 KSGD

PKD lslam Mappila Res Turn11 SHAMAL PK 1 8.02. 1 985 SSLC, DCA, KGTE
TYPE WRITING
ENGLISH &
MALAYALAM

07.05.2025 PKD 13.06.2025

BC Turn12

=-.-
Biju KG 08.10.1975 PRE DEGREE 06.06.2025 WYD 07.07.2025 CLK WYD Hindu Ezhava

DA-LD/CP Turn,.,|J SQllntitttn" 15.05.1982 PRE DEGREE, ITI 19.06.2025 KSGD 28.07.2025 Clerk KSGD Hindu Asari

J {J-t
./s D y'o -Z-r ' w

-et
Oualifica on



't4 Vinod Kumar S 29.05.1980 INDIAN ARMY
METRICULATION
CERTIFICATE

21.06.2025 KLM 25.07.2025 Clerk KLM Hindu Ezhava DA-LD/CP Turn

15 Mohandas G 22.0s.'t983 SSLC 21.06.2025 KLM 14.07.2025 Clerk KLM Hindu Nair OC Turn

't6 Satheesh Kumar
K

18.05.'t 973 SSLC 24.06.2025 KKD(HQ) 01 .08.2025 Clerk DSW Hindu Nadar DA-LD/CP Turn

24.06.2025't7 Ashwin Mathew 25.05.1 986 PLUS TWO KKD(HQ) 30.07.2025 Clerk DSW Christian Christian OC Turn
18 Ratheesh PR 22.03.1982 SSLC 28.06.2025 TSR 26.07.2025 Clerk TSR Hindu Ezhava OC Turn

19 Visanth PV 21.05.1982 SSLC 28.06.2025 TSR 21 .07.2025 Clerk TSR Hindu Ezhava BC Turn

20 Srijith T 17.02.1985 SSLC 30.06.2025 MPM 14.08.2025 Clerk MPM Hindu Viswakarma,
Thattan

BC Turn

21 Siju Benedict 20.05.1 98s SSLC 30.06.2025 MPM 't4.08.2025 Clerk MPM Christian LC BC Turn

22 Praveen Dev C 06.1 0.1 983 PLUS TWO 30.06.2025 MPM(HQ) 20.o8.2025 Clerk DSW Hindu Nair OC Turn
23 Arundas K 01 .05.1 986 THSLC 30.06.202s PKD 30.07.2025 Clerk PKD Hindu Mannan Reservation Turn

24 Binu Anish 29.05.1 983 SSLC 10.o7.2025 KTM 11.08.2025 Clerk KTM Hindu Hindu Nadar OC Turn

25 Renju Jacob 04.04.1985 SSLC 10.07.2025 KTM Christian Christian EWS Turn11.O8.2025 Clerk KTM

26 RijirB 29.'10.1985 SSLC 't1.o7.2025 TVM(HQ) 27.08.2025 Clerk DSW Christian SIUC Nadar OC Turn

27 Rajith E 15.02.1978 PREE
DEGREE

11.07.2025 TVM 30.08.2025 Clerk TVM Hindu Thiyya OC Turn

28 Subair. K 29.05.1976 SSLC MOP 21.O3.2016t
14.07.2025

KTYM 12.O5.20161
14.07.2025

OA 22.01.2020 TVM lslam Mappilla
(oBc)

CONVERTED
FROM OATO
CLERK

29 Hariprasobh 1 0.1 2.1 986 SSLC 17.07.2025 KNR 29.08.2025 Clerk KNR Hindu Kuruvan BC Turn

30 Jayan O 30.05.1981 SSLC 01.08.2025 ERN 08.09.2025 Clerk ERN Hindu Nair DA-LD/CP Turn

31 Akber Usman 08.08.1989 SSLC 01.08.2025 ERN 03.09.2025 Clerk ERN lslam Muslim BC Turn

32 Toms Jacob 31.05.1985 SSLC 01 .08.2025 ERN(HO) Clerk DSW Christian Christian OC Turn11.09.2025
33 Upesh U 10.05.1983 SSLC 04.08.2025 ALP 09.10.2025 Clerk ALP Hindu Ezhava OC TURN

34 Abhilash B 16.05.1987 PLUS TWO 04.oa.2025 ALP(HO) 03.09.2025 Clerk ALP Hindu Ezhava Reservation Turn

35 Anoop Kumar V 18.04.1984 Nair OC TurnSSLC,PDC,BA 16.09.2025 KLM(HO) 15.10.2025 Clerk DSW Hindu

36 Shyjesh P C 07.07.1 983 SSLC 06 10.2025 KNR(HO) 27.11.2025 Clerk DSW Hindu Thiyya BC Turn

37 Sreekumar S 01 .05.1 981 SSLC 22.10.2025 PTA 17.',t1.2025 Clerk PTA Hindu Ezhavahi BC Turn

x\z
Binoy V J

\

20.02.'t983 SSLC, PLUS
TWO, BA, KGTE
TYPE WRITING
ENGLISH

24.10.2025 KKD 29.11.2025 KKD Christian oc

c
./AD AO

L
2'..C4,

a



SENIORITY LIST OF AZSWO IN THE SAINIK WELFARE DEPARTMENT AS ON 01.01.2026
ANNEXURE XIII.AZSWO

Confirmed inQualification Date of
Probation in

the
Category

Post Date
Present

duty
station

Religion Caste RemarksSer
No

Name Dab of
birth Genera! Deptml

Date of
advise by

PSC

District
of

Recruit.
ment

Date of
GOmmence-

ment of
service

Date of
promotion as

AZSWO

10 11 12 13 14 15 161 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
05.05.2024 WO 22.01.2020 KKD HINDU Thiyya1 Vinodan MP 28.05.1972 SSLC MOP AT

(L) & (H)
19.01.2016 KKD 09.02.2016 13.07.2023

2 Prasad PP 17.12 1977 PDC 16.01.2017 MLPM 08.03.2017 a1.12.2025 WO 22.01.2020 ALP Hindu EzhavaMOP
AT(L)

3 Suresh KM 23.05.1972 SSLC MOP AT
(H)

02.o8.2012 MLPM 17.09.2012 18.',!0.2024 Senior
Clerk

22.01.2020 PLKD Hindu Chermn(SC) TEMP

TEMP4 Abdul Salam P 20.01.1973 SSLC MOP, AT
(H)

29 08.2014 EKM 08.10.2014 19.10.2024 Clerk 15.07.2019 TSR Muslim

Jacobite TEMP5 Paul. A.T 23.05.1971 SSLC,
PDC

MOP
AT(L)

07.01.2016 EKM 05.04.2016 05.04.2025 Clerk-
Tvoist

05.09.2019 DSW Xian

X'ian RC TEMP6 Hendry. K. Antony 10.05.1977 SSLC,KG
CE.PGD

MOP,
AT(L&H)

13.07.2016 IDK 08.09.2016 07.M.2025 Clerk 22.01 .2020 KNR

.x

*

a
G
G

fr-a{ra

P ,9 a^/-
/AD .6O A'29-eW'


